PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			IT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		from 07/15/2009 to 07/20/20 "Saiid Mohammed" previous	Corrective Assignment to correct the document date of inventor Ingo Hamann from 07/15/2009 to 07/20/2009 and the printed name "Mohammed Saiid" to "Saiid Mohammed" previously recorded on Reel 023222 Frame 0911. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment of the Assignor's interest		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Andras Nagy			07/15/2009		
Saiid Mohammed			07/15/2009		
Dennis Parrish			07/15/2009		
Georg Schick			07/15/2009		
Ingo Hamman			07/20/2009		
Street Address:	914 East Rar	·			
RECEIVING PART					
Name:		Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation			
		naoiph Koaa			
City:					
State/Country:	23860	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре	Nu	mber		
		12068622			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(240)68 mike@n ne: Michael	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
Address Line 2:	Suite 12				
	Rockvill	e, MARYLAND 20855			
Address Line 4:					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI	ET NUMBER:	7601/15000	PATENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Sanzo
Total Attachments: 6 source=Combined-File#page1.tif source=Combined-File#page2.tif source=Combined-File#page3.tif source=Combined-File#page4.tif source=Combined-File#page5.tif source=Combined-File#page6.tif	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/13/2009 500960588

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		<u></u>		
Name			Execution Date		
Andras Nagy			07/15/2009		
Saiid Mohammed			07/15/2009		
Dennis Parrish			07/15/2009		
Georg Schick			07/15/2009		
Ingo Hamann			07/15/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY		chmidt Corporation			
Street Address:		Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation 914 East Randolph Road			
City:	Hopewell				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	23860				
	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	97		
	уре	Numbe	er		
Property T	уре		21		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype E DATA (240)59	7-1153			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ype E DATA (240)59 be sent via US	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype E DATA (240)59 be sent via US (240)68	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ype DATA (240)59 <i>be sent via US</i> (240)68 mike@mike@mike@mike@mike@mike@mike@mike@	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3-6165			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype E DATA (240)59 be sent vía US (240)68 mike@n :: Michael 15400 C	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3-6165 nsanzolaw.com A. Sanzo Salhoun Drive			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype DATA (240)59 be sent via US (240)68 mike@r : Michael 15400 C Suite 12	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3-6165 nsanzolaw.com A. Sanzo Salhoun Drive			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype DATA (240)59 be sent via US (240)68 mike@r : Michael 15400 C Suite 12	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3-6165 nsanzolaw.com A. Sanzo Salhoun Drive			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype DATA (240)59 be sent via US (240)68 mike@r (240)68 mike@r Suite 12 Rockvill	12068622 7-1153 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3-6165 nsanzolaw.com A. Sanzo Salhoun Drive			

PATENT REEL: 023269 FRAME: 0004

Assignment to Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation

Applicant(s):Nagy, et al.Appl. No.:12/068,622Filed:February 8, 2008For:Rinse Aid Compositions With Improved Characteristics

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I am named an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified above. In view of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation (hereinafter "EVONIK"), a United States corporation having its principal place of business at 914 East Randolph Road, Hopewell, Virginia 23860 its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof), and any and all Letters Patent (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world and being effective at least as early as February 5, 2009. I hereby authorize and request patent officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to EVONIK, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to EVONIK, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to EVONIK; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid EVONIK, its successors and assigns, to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023269 FRAME: 0005

Nagy, et al. 12/068,622

obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTIONS in any and all countries throughout the world.

Signature of Inventor: Andras Nagy

15/July/2009 (Day/Month/Year)

Date:

P 15/July 2009 MASy/Islay Date: (Day/Month/Year)

Signature of Inventor: -Mohammed-Saiid-

Saiid Mohammed MAS 9/15/09

Uni

Signature of Inventor: Dennis Parrish

Signature of or: Georg Schick

Signature of Inventor: Ingo Hamann

15 107/2009

(Day/Month/Year) Date:

(Day/Month/Year) Date:

 $\frac{(Day/Month/Year)}{(Day/Month/Year)}$

Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023269 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 09/23/2009